officers and headmasters of schools. Reputational approach involved 
fifty-three (53) randomly selected community members who were asked 

to name their leaders. Individuals who scored three or more nominations 
were taken as authentic community leaders. A total of one hundred and 
two (102) leaders representing 57.3% of all those nominated and 
seventy-eight (78) randomly selected non-leaders were interviewed in 
the months of January and February, A991 (See Table 1). Between 4 - 
5% of the total population in each case was interviewed for leaders and